
dep

west Virginia deportment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57"' Street, S.E.
Charleston. WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax; (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
u'ww.deD.wv.eov

Tuesday, January 18, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC

3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY, SUITE 600

LAFAYETTE, LA 70503

Re: Permit approval for HOGE N CRN WZ 9H
47-103-03477-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James^ A*.

CMef

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

HOGEN

STATE OF

47-103-03477-00-00

New Drill

1/18/2022

LD CO

Promoting a healthy environment.
01/21/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

WMt Vi^ Code § 22^A-«(d) aUows the Office of Oil and Oas to place qtecific mon this
r  " iwyilP «MVW VWW fMllllW* MJel

COntfiliPIM mSY result in enforcaiMaitflciimi

CONDITIONS

Thioa^ ftis peraul. )«o are Iwrety being advised to coasuh wiflj USAGE rega^^STiax^^

4.

5.

opcnrator enoountim an unanticipated void, or an anticmated void at an Howrfh tf** jinjuai.,

C«» § 22-6A-5a (12X winch requires driUingto a mmmuim dqitfa of thirty fe^ below the
bMraio^t^aiidmatalliiigamUiiiimoftw^ Under no aicumslamesbouW
to dnU i.^ tiBD fflie tamdred (100) firt hetow tl» htmoa. of the void «
(20) feet ofcasmg below the bottmn of tire void. nian twenty

Wl^ conqnctiiig fills, each lift b^fwe compiretion shall not be nunt than 12 inches in heichL and the
nreis^ content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standaid Proctor Densitv test
ofdieae^ soils used m^^ieeificoigiiieeed fill, as™ D69«. Standard Test Method for LabofSSr^

"*11^ Standard Bffoft to acMew 95 y.cona»astion of
den^.aij lift shall be tested for coiniaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of tilL Alltenresults shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Op^ shall install rigu^ per § 22^A-8g (6) (B) at ell aouroe water looaliona inoluded in their aDnioved
water management plan widun 24 hours of watm* managmicait plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas ami all sudi wells will be
(renstnu^ and plugged in accoidance with the standards of (he Bureau for Public Health set forth in hs
Ugislative imtitled Waer Well Regulmions. 64 C.SA. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of PubUc
Health regardmg permit requiiwnents. In lieu of plugging, the operatormay transfer the well to the smfece

ft ̂  within fifteen hundred fed of the water supplyqjcrator upon request of the drinking weU owirer prior to operating tire wto

6. Pm^t pertaining to the samplmg of domestic wat^ suj^ly wells^rings tire opmatm
s^no latdl^ thi^ (30) days afte rece^ of analyfical data provide a written coiy to the Chief and anyof the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation ofthe conqiletion process tire operator shaU notify the Chief w his designee.

9. If^^tosionorotoaccideiUcausmglossoflifecraasiouspareoiialiiBuiyoccuishiiuabomawellor
well woik <m a wdl, fire well qwatiM- «• ha cmdiactor shall give notice, stating tire patficuJars of the

explosion OT accident, to fire oil and gas inspector and the ChH within 24 hoora of said accaem.

01/21/2022



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

II. Tito qieratorshaU provide to flie Office ofOfl and Gas the dates ofeachofthefoUowing within 30 dqre of
tteir occumnoe: '—^ — " '

cofi^}]e(iaiofaDy other pennittedweUwiak, and coiiq>letioa of die well. Such notm shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

01/21/2022



.Uol 0 3 0 3 47 7WW-6B API NO

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeNGRNvyzsH

Well Pad Name: HogeNGRNwz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC 494522341 Wetzel Green Center Point

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Hoge N GRN WZ 9H Well Pad Name: Hoge N GRN WZ

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: state of wv Public Land corp. Public Road Access: County Rt 13/8

4) Elevation, current ground: 1380' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1379'

5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target formation: Marcellus Down-Dip well.Target top TVD:7380', Target base TVD: 7392', Anticipated Thickness: 12', Anticipated Pressure: 4600 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7376'
71 M RECEIVED9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus office of oil and Gas

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 22,917' DEC 1 3 2021

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 14,354' £, .^icntdlpr
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 504'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Based on drilling history of nearby wells
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1002'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 1194'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Not that we are aware of.

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: The State of West Virginia, Public Land Corporation
RECEIVED

Depth: Office of Oil and Gas

Seam: DEC 1.1 2D2I

Owner. wv nepartment of
Environmental Protection

Page 1 of 301/21/2022



Cement Additives for WW-6B

Conductor:

•  Class A Cement

•  2% Calcium Chloride

•  0.25 PPS Flake LCM

Surface (Tall):

•  HALCEM(TM) System

Intermediate (Tail):

•  HALCEM(TM) System

Production (Tail):

•  NeoCem (TM) System

ot

otc

01/21/2022



WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47- 103

Operator's Well No. mqwwowwwzsh
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Tribww Resources. LLC OP Code 404522341

Watershed (HUC iO) Fishing Creek Quadrangle CenlBr Point

Do you anticipate usit% more thai S,000 bbk ofwater to complete the prr^Kised well wchI? Yes 171 No PI
Will a be used? Yes I I No 171

Ifso, please describe anticipated pit waste: Closed loop system. No pits wW be used.

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No JZL Ifso. what nH.?
Prcqx>sed DiqNnal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
■  Under^nund Injection { UlC Permit Number seaattetfiadelMrttmedUtCweteafKllitndBte )
•  Reuse (at API NuhAct naoasnUdpatBdwei )

OffSite Disp(»al (Supply fbrm WW-9 for location)
Otbw (£}^lam. _ _

Will dosed loop system be used? Ifso. describe: See attached aheettWed Closed Loop Typical Peecriptloo

Drilling medium anticipated for this wdl (vertical and horizontal)? Air, fieshwater, oil based, ̂  rmnwuii watwainewk, miwj

-Ifoil based, what Qrpe? Synthdic, petroletun, etc. Synthetic baaed diWng mud

Additives to be used in drilling medium? See attached sheet aPed DriWno MdWvea
Oihce

Drill cutting disposal method? Leave in pH, landfill, lemoved oflsite, etc. l-andW
Dtrr

•If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust).

•Landfill or of^te name/permit number? Sao aeached aheet tWad UlC WaBa and Lwidfc

Pemu'ttee diall {xovidewrit£ai notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings orassodated waste rtgected at aqy
West Virginia solid waste feciltfy. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours ofrgection utd ftte permittee shall also disclose
where ft was properly digxTsed.

I certify tiat I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT isaied
on August 1,2005, by the Office ofOil and Ckts of the West Vitginia OepartmeiU of EnvircKimental Protection. I imdeistand thte the
provisions of the pernut are enftKceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general pennit and/or other i^jplicable
law or reguittkm can ie«l to «iftgcement action.

I certify under peimlty of law that I have posonaily examined and am familiar with the iaformation submitted on tiiis
application form and all attachment ther^ and ftiat, bas^ on my inquiry of tiiose individuals imrttediteely responsible for
oMainiog the infmtnation, I believe that the informntion is true, accurate, e^ compi^. I am aware that there are significant
pemlties for sdnnitting iblse inftmnation, including tl^ possibility of fine or Imprisonment

Company Official Signature

Cooqwiy Offidal fTvped Name) tawaon

Company Official Title RegulalOTy/HSe Director

ibedands

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTAnV PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
-Daniollo D Goutholl

Danielle Soutfiall
-7-5.WpQdiyaX)tuja
WeMon. VW 26452

My CofTifnUsior. Expires FeCrua/y 11.2026

My oomimssirm expires

Notary Public
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 1 3 2021

VW Department of
Environmental Protection01/21/2022



Closed loop System: Typical Design

Consists of a series of open top tanks that separate liquids and solids. A typical closed loop system is
comprised of:

0  Open top tanks

•  Screened shale shakers

•  Drying shakers

•  Centrifuges

o  Hydro cyclones

Cutting are solidified on location and transferred off-site for disposal.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil end Gas

DEC 1 3 /u/]

yWDepartmenlof
Environmental Protectiort

01/21/2022



Landfills and UIC Wells

Landfills

Wetzel County Landfill SWF-1021/WV0109185
Brooke County Landfill SWF-1013/WVO109029

UIC

K&H

Well #1: SWIW #8 API Number: 34-009-2-3821-00

Well #2: SWIW #10 API Number: 34-009-2-3823-00

Well #3: SWIW #11 API Number: 34-009-2-3824-00

Red Bird Development

Well #1: SWIW #18 API Number: 34-167-2-9731-00

Well #4: SWIW #24 API Number: 34-167-2-9767-00

Deep Rock

Heinrich #1: SWIW #21 API Number: 34-167-2-9445-00

Heinrich #2: SWIW #22 API Number: 34-167-2-9464-00

Vocational School #2: SWIW #20 API Number: 34-167-2-9543-00

American Growers #1: SWIW #26 API Number: 34-167-2-9766-00

RECEIVED
Office of 0;i at .d Gas

DEC 1 3 7m

WV Deparinifeiii of
Environmental Protection

01/21/2022



Drilling Additive information - Tier 11 Reporting
(Please provide information for ail chemicals & products for which an M5DS/SDS is required under 29 CFR 1910.1200)

[Well Pad Name: Hoge Pad Date Products/Oiemicais Arrived On-Site:

Number of Days Products/Chemicals Will be CTBD

Max

Total Quantity

Product Container/Unit Size Container Units Max Daily Unit Quantity Average Unit Quantity

(Unit Size X Max

Unit Quantity)

Units Physical State (solid, liquid, other) Storage Location

Aquagel 50 lbs sack 60 30 3,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area
Potassium Chloride SO lbs sack 100 50 5,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area
ADAPTA-L 5 gai can 20 12 100 gai liquid Chem Storage Area
Barite - Bulk 2,000 lbs bulk 30 25 60,000 lbs solid Barite Tank
Calcium Chloride Powder 50 lbs sack 600 400 30,000 lbs solid Chem Storage Area
DRILTREAT 55 gai drum 12 8 660 gal liquid Chem Storage Area
LE SUPERMUL 55 gal drum 40 25 2,200 gal liquid Chem Storage Area
RHEMOD L

Lime

55

50

gai drum 4 3 220 gai liquid Chem Storage Area

Base Oil

SOBM

1

1

gai

bbi

36,000

200

24,000

14,000

36,000

lbs

gal
solid

liquid

Chem Storage Area

Chem Storage Area
1,700 2,400 bbi liquid Pit Storage

m
3

O P

ic7

■o3
3?

cu
m
(—)

1—i

CO

ro
C3
roSo -

o
® 3D
o m

Om

Q
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4710303477

Hoge N GRN WZ 2H,
4H,6H,7H,8H,9H & lOH

Site Safety Plan

/I
A'2^>

TRIBUNE
RESOURCES—

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 1 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC SITE SAFETY PLAN

01/21/2022
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SURFACE HOLE DEC. LONG: 80.696211
SURVEYED LONG; 80' 41' 46.4"

/r "" l'\

' V / 5r
'  X I

/

/

/

/

TOP HOLE lUTM NA083)
N) 4370080.5

E) 526142.2

BOTTOM HOLE (UTM NAO 83)

N) 4374107.5

E) 524315.1

•a.350'

Latitude; 39" 30' 00" (NAD27)

NO DWELLINGS FOUND WLTHIN 657
OF THE CENTER OF THE WELL PAD
NO WATER WELLS FOUND WITHIN 250'
OF THE CENTER CiF WELL PAD

I *  *
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FILE #: TRB1
DRAWING #; 2519

pi>T-r-
OUrtLC. TirK UARK - rTICK MWK - r - 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY:

PROVEN SOURCE submeter mapping
OF ELEVATION: orade gps

I,THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS

PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED ANl^gF.sr.RIBFn BY
THE nFPARTMFNTrtrswirt^t^MPM^jfty
Signed:

L.L.S. #2124: Ernest J. Benchek III

No. 2124

STATE OF

^^^OA/AL
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON nAxr. nPTORFR 9Q 9n9i
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS " uliublk 49, 4U2i
OFRCE OF OIL & GAS OPERATOR'S WELL #: HOGE N GRN WZ 9H
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON,WV25304 M 1Q3 05HT1
Well Type: 0011 □ Waste Diposal □Production oDeep STATE COUNTY PERMIT

KIGas □ Liquid Injection DStorage Ki Shallow 1,380'=Current
WATERSHED: FISHING CREEK ELEVATION: 1.371 ■25'=Proposed
COUNTY/DISTRICT: WETZEL / GREEN QUADRANCi F: CENTER POINT, WV
SURFACE OWNER: STATE OF WV PUBUC ID CORP. DEPT. OF COMM. LBR & ENVIR. DNR ACREAGE: 100.00 -I-/-
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: state of wv pubuc lb corp. deft, of comm. lbr t envir. dnr ACREAGE: 1,045.91 -F/-
LEASE NUMBERS:

DRILL ISI CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER □ REDRILLG FRACTURE OR STIMULATE S
PLUG OF FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ PLUG & ABANDON □
CLEAN OUT 8c REPLUG □ OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY):

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLU5 ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 7.376' IMP: 22.917'
WELL OPERATOR: TRIBUNE RESOURCES. LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: Harmon Brown
ADDRESS: 3861 Ambossodor Caffery Porkwoy - Suite 600 ADDRESS: 18396 Mountaineer Hiqhwov
CITY: Lofovette STATE: I A ZIP CODE: 70503 CITY: Wilevville STATE: WV ZIP CODE: 26581

OPERATOR'S WELL #: HOGE N GRN WZ 9H

API WELL §: 47 105 osHTI
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

1,380'=Current
1,371.25'=Proposed

CENTER POINT, WV

100.00 +/-
1,045.91 +/-

TARGET FORMATION:.

WELL OPERATOR:

01/21/2022



PROPERTV OWNER INDEX

5-26-7
STATE OF WV OF PUBLIC LD CORP. DEPT. OF

COMM. LBR, & ENVIRO. DNR

5-26-6
WV STATE OF COMMERCE BUREAU OF NATL

RESOURCES DIV. PUBLIC
5-25-7 DAVID E. & MICHELLE A. OAKLAND

5-26-1
STATE OF WV OF PUBLIC LD CORP. DEPT. OF

COMM. LBR. & ENVIRO. DNR

5-23-29 SANDRA K. BROWN

5-23-32 JOHN S. KNIGHT

5-23-24 JOHN S. KNIGHT

5-22-31 SANDRA K. BROWN

5-23-13 MELINDA B. WQOLWINE ET AL

5-22-23 MELINDA B- WOOLWINE ET AL

5-22-30 NOAH 8. NIXON

5-22-26 SAN-DEE N. STRADLEY ET AL

5-22-22 MELINDA B, WOOLWINE ETAL

5-22-16 DALLISON LUMBER INC.

5-22-17 GERALD W. DULANEY

5-22-9 COASTAL FOREST RESOURCES CO.

5-20-35 tRVIN& LOUISA BASSfcl l

LEASE INDEX

A Penick CC 100 1 Smith JB-23

B riuhartv 48 ) Wiley SH 132

(, Cunningham D-62..S K i-iuharty W-40

D Reiily 1-191 1 WeekleyW-lOO

1. Wiley 1 -42 M WeekleyW-100

1 Isaac B Wiley 64 N Caylor JW 128
(.1 Wiley SH-132 0 Robinson or Nolan 58

H Wiley SH-i32
P

Brast AE MA 1167.75

Brast AEMETrl

file #: TRBl

DRAWING #:

SCALE:

2519

N/A

DATE: OCTOBER 29. 2021

OPERATOR'S WELL #: HOGE N CRN WZ 9H

API WELL #: 47 103

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

01/21/2022



471 030 3 47 7

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Hoge N GRN WZ 9H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that-

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Attached

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 1 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Acknowledgesnent of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals fix)m local, state, or f^eral entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Bigineas
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant fiirther acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC

By: Lee Lawson

Its: Regulatory/ HSE Director

Page 1 of_
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Operalor-s W«ll No. HOGE NORTH 8 CRN W2 9H

INFORMATION .SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Seclioii 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LF.ASE<.S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(.S)
Under ilie oalli required to mai:e (he \ criricutjun on page I of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that 1 am the person wiio riigiicd lire Notice and Application for the Appilcani. and ibai-

(1) the tract of land is the same ir.tcl described in this Application, partly or u'liully depicted in the accompanying plat, atid described in the Coaslmctim and Keclamation Plan;
(2) the partic.'. and recordaiinn data (it'recorded) fur leasefs) or other ooiiiinuing contraii(s) by ss+iich the Applicant claitns Itic tight to cxlracU produce or niarficl the oil or ga.s are as follows;

Tax Map & Parcel Fee/Lease No. Lessor/Assignor Lessee/Assignee Royatty/liTstruinenl Book/Page

South Perm Chi

South Perm Nalisal Gss Company

South Perm OilCompan

oiith Penn Oil Company

South Penn Natural Gas Company

South Perm Oil Company

PennzoilCom

Permzoll Comoany Pennzdl United, he. !  Assignment

Permzoll Uirited. inc. Permzoll Company 1  Cert of Name Change

Petwizoll Congtany iPermzoilPrfxtuclaCompanv f Assn. a Suop. Assn.

Pecmaiii Products Corrvany

Permzoll Bqriocatton and Producdon

PermzEnefgyGxplaratlonand Production, LLC.

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P.

Pennzoll ExNcatlon and Production Cotrpany

PennaEneigy ExptoraUon and Production, LJ..C.

Devon En

Pennzoil Products Cctnpany

Permzoll Bqrloratlon and ProduiSlon Company

PennzEnergy Explofatlon and Production, L.L.C.

Devon Enmgy Production Company. L.P.

uasiMU

M-W.lild.!::...
13

MARC00746.aoa

American Energy - Marcelus. LLC

Ascent Resources - Msrcelus, U.C

Vesta R. Hr^iert and Gerald E. HollMrt, wife and husltattd

Permzrxl Products

Permzoll Exploration and Production Company
Exploration and Production, LLC.

Production Com

East RssourtKS, Inc. and HG Energy, LLC
American Energy - Matcehrs, LLC

Ascent Resources - MarceHus, LLC

Irene J, ReiUy. etal

South Perm Oil Company

Permzoil Exploration ani Procui^on Company

' Exploration and Producdon, L.L.C.

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P.

iTribuna Resources, LLC

Permzoll Predueta Company
and Production Company

PcnnzEnergy Exploradonana l^oducdon, L.L.C.

iDevon Energy Production Company, L.P.

American Energy • Marceilus. LLC
lAscent Resources - Marcnius. LLC

iTrtbune Rescsurces, LLC

I South Penn Oil Company

ISouch Perm Natural Gas CarT<F«iy

Assignment

Cert of Name Change

East Rescurces, he. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marceilus. LLC

Tnbune Resources. LLC

Cart, of U

Assignmenl

Assgriment

menl

Aff-OfNarie

Cert, of Amendrnem

105-36-06 1MARC0113Z-001 iKermilMcMyreetal I

1  1 iPeRnzoil Company 1iPermzdi Products Company

fTagWBBlif?

Amerrcan Enerav - Marcelus. LLC Assignment

Alf. Of Nome Change

Cert, of Anandment

Ccn. of Merger

CorLdf Merger

Assignment

Assignment

Asslanment

Aff. Of Niuiie

Cert, of Amendment

319/397 1 322/577

363/384

67Ant

319^397 a 322ra77

118A/253

153^238

1(4/619

13/421

58A/20S

319/397 a 322^77

363/384

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and

DEC 1 3 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

01/21/2022
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South Penn Natural Gas (kinipany South Penn Oil Company Assignment 215/478

South Penn Oil Company Permzoil Company Cert, at Name Change W\/ Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pormzoil United, ha Assignment 248/491

Pennzoil United, tnc. Permzoil Company Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Aasn. 31SA397 & 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 363QS4

Pennzoil Exptaration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Cert, of Merger 12/177

PennzEreiw Exploration end Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

(}evon Energy Production Company, L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assignment 370/5BO

East Resources, Inc. HG Energy. UC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources. Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Ettergy - Msrcellus. LLC Assignment 153A/238

American Energy - MaiceOus. LLC Ascent Resources • MarceBus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources • MarceBus, IXC Tritxjne Resources, IXC Cert of Amendment 13/421

aS-23^ UARC00843-001 ofAraM.W»sy South Penn Oil Company 1/8 63/503

South Penn Oil Company South Perm Natural Gas CkxTipany /Assignment 33A/455

South Penn Natural Gas Company South Penn OH Company Assignment 215/478

South Pent Oil Company Permzoil Company Celt of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil United, he. Assignment 246/491

Pennzoil United, bic. Permzoil Compaity Cert, of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Permzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Aasn. 319^97 & 322/577

Pennzoil Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and ProOuction Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Expioralion and Production Company PennzEnergy Exptaration and Productian, L.L.C. Cert of Merger 12/177

PemtzEneigy Exploation and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert of Merger 12^78

Devon Energy Production C^parry. L.P. East Resources, bic. Assignment 370/560

East Resources, Inc. KG Energy, LLC Assignment 118A/253

East Resources, Inc. and HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marccilus. IXC Assignment i53Ai238

American Etrergy - MaroeSus, LLC Ascent Resources - MarceBus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources - MarceSus, LLC Trilxins Resources, IXC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

OS-23-32 MARC02g97-000 Mary Jane Davis and Robert L. Davts, Sr. Pennzoil Company 1/8 58/A/287

Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319«97 i 322/577

Pennzolt Products Company Pennzoil Exploration and Production Company Assignment 363/384

Pennzoil Expioralion end Production Company PennzEnetgy Exploiation and Productian, L.L.C. Cert of Merger 12/177

PennzEnetgy Exploration and Production, L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Cert, of Merger 12/278

Devon Energy Production Company. L.P. East Resources, he. Assignment 370/580

East Resources, Itk;. HG Energy. IXC Assignment liaA/253

East Resounas, he. and HG Energy. LLC American Biergy - Msrcellus. LLC /Assignment 153A/238

American Energy - MarceBus, LLC Ascent Resources - MarceCtrs. IXC /Aff. Of Name Cttange 114/619

Ascent Resources - MarceEus, IXC Tribune Resources, IXC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

09-a3-24 UARC03006-001 Tim C. Sampson and Baitisra H. Sampson, husband and wHe American Energy - BlareeQus, IXC 14% 160A/370

American Energy - MarceBus. LLC Ascent Resources - MarceBus. LLC Aff. Of Name Cliange 114/619

Ascent Resources - MarceSus, LLC Tribune Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

OS-22-31 MARC030C«^}01 Tim C. Sampson and Bartiara H. Sampson, husband and wife American Energy - Mareetlus, IXC 14% 160A/870

Amertcan Energy - MarceBus, LLC Ascent Resources - MarceEus. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Rosources - MaroeSus, LLC Tribune Resources, IXC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

05^13 MARC03008-001 Tim C. Sampson end Barbara H. Sampson, husband and wife American Energy - Uarcelius, LLC 14% IGO/A/BTO

American Energy - MarceBus. LLC Ascent Resources - MarceBus, IXC Aff. Of Name Change 114/819

Ascent Resources-MarceSus, LLC Trilxjna Resources, IXC Cert of Amendment 13/421

OS-22-23 «AARC0309S-000 Unda Coan, a wtOow HQ Energy, IXC 14% 142A/123

East Resources, Inc. end HG Energy. LLC American Energy - Marceiius. LLC Assigrrment 153A/238

American Energy - MarceBus. LLC Ascent Resources - MarceBus. IXC /Aff. Of Name Change 114/819

01/21/2022
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Ascent Resources - Maicelius. LLC Tritxina Resources, LLC Cert, of Amendment 13/421

OS-22-26 Oe«d Wlllism Weeidoy and Rebecca Woddoy, his wife South Penn Oil Company Fee interest 49/142

South Perot 01! Company Pemzoil Oomparty CerL of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Penn2o)l Compsny Pennzoii United, Irtc. Assignment 246/491

Pennzoll United, tnc. Pennzoii Company CerL of Name Change WV Sec. of State records

Porotzoil Company Permzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 & 322/577

Psrmzoil Products Company Pennzoii Expioratian attd Production Company Assignment 383/384

Penrooll Exploration and Production Company PennzEnergy Exploration and Production. L.L.C. CerL of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergy Exptaration and Production. L.L.C. Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. CerL of Merger 12078

Devon Energy Production ttompany. L.P. East Resources, Inc. Assigitmeflt 370/580

East Resources, he. KG Energy. LLC Deed 424/256

East Resources, he. and HQ Energy. LLC American Ertetgy - Marcellus, LLC Deed 440/540

American Ettergy - MarcoOiiS. LLC Ascent Rosourcos - MarcoDus, LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114^19

Ascent Resources - MarcsBus, LLC Tritxms Resounms, LLC CerL of Amettdmeitt 13/421

05-22-22 MARCO1153-0O1

U rtfi lihidll RAUbruii Dunii ui wutti vtr^iui, i rusuw lor -ronn n. rurrrm rwini
Trust and. Union National Bank of West Virginia, Trustee u/a Truman E. Goro
and C. Burtce llotTis Pennzoii Company 1/8 87A/661

Pennzoii Compsny Permzoil Products Company Assn. & Supp. Assn. 319/397 & 322/577

PeratzoU Products Company Penrtzod Exploration and Production Company Assignmeirt 383/384

Peruizod Exphrstion and Production Compaity PennzEnergy Expioratian attd ProductiQn. L.L.C. CerL of Merger 12/177

PennzEnergy Eigthrstion and Production. LI..C. Devon Ettergy Productian Company, LP. Cert of Merger 12fl78

Devon Energy Producdon Company. L.P. East Resources, he. Assignment 370^

East Resources, he. KG Energy, LLC Assignment 1iaA;253

East Resotirces. he. and KG Ettergy. LLC Amcrtcan Energy- Marcellus, LLC Assignnteirt 153AQ38

American Energy • Marcetus, LLC Ascent Resources-MstcelUs. LLC Aff. Of Name Change 114/619

Ascent Resources - MatceEus. LLC Trttxina Resources. LLC CerL of Amendment 13/421

05-22-16 UARC05001-001 Joyce E. Henry, a tnldew Mason Resourcos, tnc 17* 158A/364

Mason Resources, he Antero Resources Assignntent 16aA/839

Antero Resources Corporation Tttlxine Resources, LLC Assignntent 248A/448

05-22-17 UARCQ500(MHn UUio Blattcho Smith Testamentary Trust Antero Rosourcos Corporation 1/8 213A/843

Antero Resources Corporation Titbune Resources, LLC Assignntent 24aA/448

05-22-09 I1ARC04009-000 Shtben Estates, tnc Antero Resources Corporatian 20* 188A/540

Antero Resources Corporation Trrtxme Resources, LLC Assignment 24aA/448

05-20-35 MJM^Oiogs-ooo Shlben Estates, tnc. Antero Resources Corporation 20* ig8/U540

Antero Resources Corporsttcn Trrtxme Resources. LLC Assignment 248A/448

01/21/2022



TRIBUNE

October 15,2021

Mr. Taylor Brewer
WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Application for a Permit to Drill
HogeNGRNWZ 9H

Mr. Brewer,

Tribune Resources, LLC has the right to drill, extract and produce the minerals from any roads
crossed by the proposed laterals for the Hoge N GRN WZ 9H well by virtue of the lease identified
on page WW-6A1 of the accompanying permit application.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel fiee to contact
me.

Sincerely,

Lee L. Lawson

Regulatory/HSE Director
Tribune Resources, LLC

Tribune Resources, LLC 3661 Ambassador CafTery Paikway, Suite 600, Lafayette, Louisiana 70503 (337) 769-0032 Fax: (337)
769-4340

01/21/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certificatioii: API No. 47- 103

Operator*s Well No. HogeNGRNWzgH
Well Pad Name: noge n grn wz

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District;

Quadrangle:

wv
Wetzel

Green

Pine Grove/ Center Point

UTM NAD 83
526142.192

4370080.522

County Rt 13/8

State of WV Public Land Corp.

Watershed: Fishing Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
infomation required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or ® NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

S 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

E 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOGOmCEUSE
OlSfiLY

□ REC^l^D/
NOTItEQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOTREQUmED

□ received

□ RECEIVED

□ received

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class 11 Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

01/21/2022



WW-6AC
(1/12)

CertificAtiOD of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE. I Uwson . „ _. . ^
6A. 1 cMify that "STiiquted under Wesl Virainia "fZ' n fu'" Virginia Code § 22-above. ,o ,he required'pa.ies ihr^ugh Wre^e^TnrarrbJ a^vTe^
signaluro confirmation. / certify under penalty of law that f have oersonallv , method of delivery that requires a receipt or
in this Notice Certification and all attachments and th»f hacH^ • ^ mfon'ial'on submitted
obtaining the information Jlte thaUhe ' fo^^^ forfor submitting false information, including the possibility offme and imprisonm^e'IIl! significant penalties

Well Operator

By;

Its;

Telephone:

Tribune Resources. LLC

LeeLawson

Regulatory/ HSE PirectCH-

(337) 769-4064

Address;

Facsimile:

Email;

3661 Ambassador Caffery F^rfnvay

i^fayatte, LA 70503

(337) 76^340

lee,lawson@trifaun6resources.c(MT>

"S^tciAL SkA. ^
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Danielle D SouthaJI

Danielle Southal!
79 Woodlyn Drive
Weslon. WV 26452

My Commissicn Expires February 11,2026

foscribed yvOVM,(NijQrt
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

needed to comply with statutory or regulatU^qJl^rements^ i^^ ?? / "T" or as
appropriately secure your personalinformation. If you have any questions about our usi or willDEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDcriyacypJJ^^ mfonnation. please contact

01/21/2022



WW-6A

(9-13)

APiNo.A-7oaL Q 3 0 3 47 7
OPERATOR WELL NO. nogeNGRNwzsH

Well Pad Name: HogeNGRNWZ

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice:

Notice of:

□ PERMIT FOR ANY
WELL WORK

Date Permit Application Filed:

□ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand fi ve hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheritT required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water pur\'eyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0 E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name: state of WV Public Land Corp. Dept. Of Comm. LBR. & Envir.

.'\ddress; Capltol complex, Bidg. 6, Room 525
Charleston, WV 25301

Name: _
Address:

:r

rr

ist□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other
Name: V/V Dept. of Natural Resources Commerce Divisioi
Address: Capitol Complex, BIdg. 6. Room 525
Charlestort. WV 25301
Name:
Address:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits)
Name;

urbance)

Address:

0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: t^ichard B. Dalllsort and Jaynee C. Dallisoft
Address: 28855 Shorlilrw Highway
Folsom, WV 26348

□ COAL OPERATOR
Name: The state of West Virginia, Public Lard Corporation
Address: Capltol Complex, BIdg. 6. Room 525
Charleston, WV 25301

0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: see Attached
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
Name:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

01/21/2022



4710303477
WW-6A API NO. 47-_i03 -

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. HogeNGRNWzaH
Well Pad Name: Hoge n grn wz

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include; (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the puipose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
apre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretaiy, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, loc
and-gas/paties/default.asDX.

Protection headquarters, located at 601 57''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.vvv.gov/oil-

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dair>' cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to tliat date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations, The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary ofthe lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may.
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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Well Pad Name: HogeNGRNWZ

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
alter completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (I), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to; (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent Jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE; YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator flies its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arr^ge special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued' at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coa! seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements
Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, tlie well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.deD.wv.pov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surfece owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has foiled to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-]0(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby gfvea by:
W^l Resourcw, LLC

API NO. 47-103

OPERATOR WELL NO. HegaNgBWfgw

Well Pad Name; HogeNawvc

Address: Sffil^resssadorCflltoyPBilway

Telephone:
Email:

UteyeM.LA 70303

Facsimile: (33r)7BM340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office ofOii and Gas processes your personal infornmtion> such as name, address and tetq^tone number, as part of our regulatory
dudes. Your personal information may be disclosed m other State n^^ies or third parties in the nomtti course of business or as
needed to ccmtply with statitfory or regulatory requirements, iiKluding Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
apfKOfuiately secure your perstmal informatioa If you have any questions about our use or your personal informaUon, please contact
I!®P's Chief Priv«7 Officer at dcpprivacyoffioctfd^wv.gov.

OrHUIAL bEfAL
NOTAHY PliBLIC

ir -vf-GI VIRGINIA

Daniuiic o .^outhall
Danielle Sobtliall
79 Woodlyn Drive

WV 26452
reciuary 11.2026

Notary Pifolic

My Comniission Expires^ ( 1 (o
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Hoge S CRN wz 2H. 4H. 6H. 7H, 8H. 9H & lOH

Water Purveyors

PO Box 25 Clarington, OH 43915

Russell, Paul & Carol

Stackpole

Coastal Forest Resources

WV Division of Natural

Resources

Yellow House Sportsman
Club

PO Box 423 Dodd St.

PC Box 709

3412 S. WeymoutTi

Road

Capital Complex, BIdg
6, Room 525

1522 Main St.

Middlebourne, WV 26149

Buckhannon, WV 26201,

Medina, WV 44256
y

Charleston, WV 25301

Wellsburg, WV 26070

y

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 1 3 Ih, ;

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. HogaNGRNwzw
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STATE OF WEST VTRGINU

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required If the notice requirements of W. Va, Code § 22-
6A-I0(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit applictuion.
Date of Notice: i<vi5g02i Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery metibiod pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND 0 CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the sur&ce owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as ofthe date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived In writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

RECEIVED

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s): Office of Oil and Gas
Name: »~ot¥wv»»*h««L<nfecn>ewM>««e<c«»nM.iBii»£m«r>n««aoMH l Name*. < n « ««
Address: capfta'Comptex,aidg.6Room625 V Address: ULL 1 o LoLx

Cha/teston WV, 25301
■  WV Department of

Environmental Protection
Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b), notice is hereby given Uiat the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on die tract of land as follows:
State: WestVir^ia UTMNAD83 526142.192
County: wetzei Northing: 4370080,522
District: Green Public Road Access: CR13. cr 13/3 and cr 13/b
Quadrangle: Center Point Generally used form name:
Watersh^: FiehlriQ Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and If available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 ST''' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting wv.'w.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/page.s/default.a.sDX.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Tribune Resources, LLC Authorized Representative: LeeUwson
Address: 3861 Ambassador Caffery Parkway Ste. 600 Address: 3861 Ambassador Caffery Partnway Ste. 600
Lafayette, LA 70503 Lafayette. LA 70503

Telephone; 337-769-0032 Telephone: 337-769-4064
Email: teB.lawson@tribuneresources.com Email: Iee.law9on@tribunefesource8.oom
Facsimile: 337-7694340 Facsimile: 337-789-4340

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at denDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.
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(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit applicatioD.
Date of Notice: io/isgo2i Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

0 CERTIFIED MAIL O HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pureuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by cei^fied mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surfece owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a honmn^well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of Ais chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed m the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNpR(s) Office ofoiS Gas
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at tae lime of notice):
Name* ̂ vtv** C"'pnnrtH^ LB«»femu'wiMiW.DW V NamC! I^p-p ^ n onoi
Address: Capital Complex. Blda-6 Room 525 Addtess: ^
ci»fl«».wv,z530i WT-Departmentof

Environmental Protection

Pure^*t tô wSt Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State; west Virginia UTM NAD 83
County: Wet^ 4370080.522
nistrict; Public Road Access: CR13. c« i3/3 and or m
Quadrangle: center Pdnt Generally used farm name:
Watershed: Fishing creek

§ 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1 )A copy of this code section; (2) The information requii^
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used In conjunction with the dnliing ot a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damag^ to the
surfece affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Prot^ion
headquarters, located at 601 5?"' Street, SE, Charleston. WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.Rov/oil-aud-
izas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: Tribune Resou.«»s, ac Address: 386l Ambassador cetfan^ Parkway Ste.eoo
Telephone; 337-769-0032 Ufayetta. LA 70503
Email; tee.lawsongHribunefeBoijrcaa.oom Facsimile. 337-76&.4340

Oil aod Gas Privacy Notice: . , ^ c

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Yout pereonal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of bus.iwss or ̂
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office wil
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DBF's Chief Privacy Officer at Hpnnrivarvnfficer^wv.oov.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Byrd E. White, in
Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East * Building Five • Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.

Deputy Secretary/
Deputy Commissioner

September 9,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Hoge Pad, Tyler County
HOGE N GRN WZ 9H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

^  received
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 13 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2013-0571 which has been
transferred to Tribune Resources, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off
Tyler County Route 13/8 SLS MP 0.945.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Lee L. Lawson

Tribune Resources, LLC

CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 01/21/2022
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TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE
CONTRAaOR MUST CONTACT THE \WV ONE CALL

SYSTEM, INC., 1-800-245-4848

TICKET NUMBER; 1503002460

HOGE GRN WZ AS-BUILT

GREEN & Mcelroy districts,

WETZEL & TYLER COUNTIES, WV
MARCH 2019

OWNER

TRIBUNE
— *r i - —

TRIBUNE RESOURCES, LLC
3861 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PARKWAY

LAFAYETrt. LA 70503

WVDEPOOG

ACCEPTED Afr>BUtLT

'9^^^ 12/2/2021

5HECTINKX

Crmf SHEET

2-3. EVACUATION ROUlE/PBEVAILlNe WIND
4. AS-8U11T OVERVIEW

S-18. A5-8UliT

19. ACCESS ROAD PMJf IL£

20. RtOAMATlON PIAH OVERVIEW
21-34. REQAMATION PIAN

35. DETAILS

TaTH'CBTOmtPAREA: 50.7 AC.
PIUMART ACCESS ROAD ptSTURBEO AREA: 32S AC

ACCESS ROAD fI NSTURBEO AREA: 3S AC

ACCESS ROAD 42 DISTURBED AREA: 1.1 AC

WEU PAD DISTURBED AREA: 13.6 K.

PLANS PREPARED BY:

BOORD BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERING, SURVEYING, CONSTRUCTION AND MINING SERVICES

SOUTHPOINTE, PA 15317 PHONE; 724-746-1055

ACCESS ROAO lENGTH: 14Sr
ACCESS ROAD AVG. WIDTH: IT

WEU PAD ElEVATION: UTS'

PROJECT

LOCATION

}  [finw
dooo<h*iwiK»L^

urewE \««
1UCB«

NKMOUS^\jW

PROPERTTCTWNEH PROJEa BOUWDARY ACREAGt
_  asau

IMmaiCOMKItCtBMKW HJL.
JMWtTVPK—K

mnuanflnic

iiaicxmscoMMCiwpM""!
TMMimuiMMuigi^cnMWtuCTrnviwyi s-44

nsBTDTmfirttsgsnx ■
iS n toMM lieTwT

STxTcMwvnaLiCLDUliu' a EBULCtiK A on«. oS

"STnr

STE7"

m ACCOROANa WITH WV 3S GSR 8

THE FOitOWmG EROSKM B SECPMENT COHTROl PLAN HAS BEEN
DCSiGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BEST MANAGEMEHT PRACTICES
ESTABUSHEO BY THE CHIEF AND PROVIDED IN THE OFFICER EROSION AND
SEOMENTCONTROI FIELD MANUAL AGENERAL CONSTRUCTION
SCQUEKl, DESCRIPTION Ctf STABIUZAT10N METHODS. ANDOETARSB
SPEOf ICATIONS FDR EROSION B StOIMCNT REST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES HAVE BEEN IHauOCO IN THE PROVIMO tJETAR SHfm.

TITLE SHEET

HOGE GRN W2 AS-BUai

GREEN a AkELROY DISTRiaS, WETIEL « TYIER COUNTIES, WV

COORDINATES

CSNTtROfWClLS

IKA0 83)
LAT: 39.479B3r

LONG; Sa»673r

(NAD 27]
lAT: 39.47975S*

LONG: 80.696413*

SITl ENTRANa

INA0 83)
lAT: 39.463195"
LONG: 80.684883*

(NAD 27)
LAT:39.4631U*

LONG: 80.685060*

SHEET

1

OF

3S

ANDREW BENCHEK

P.E.

1"=3000'

01/21/2022
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